### 900726767 10/19/2022

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM762302 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILLRESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900713931

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ZHONGYING MEIKAI (SHENZHEN) WOOD PROCESS CO., LTD.		08/16/2022	limited company (Itd.): CHINA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Qingliang Chen		
Street Address:	No. 127, Chiling, Dongzhai Village, Fengting Town, Xianyou County,		
City:	Putian, Fujian		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	351200		
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6355657	XLUWIND

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** atkins1711@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: LAN YUFAN

Address Line 1: 1156 S Saint Paul St.

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:LAN YUFANSIGNATURE:/LAN YUFAN/DATE SIGNED:10/19/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** source=DOA#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900726767 REEL: 007826 FRAME: 0237

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whe	reas	ZHONGYING MEIKAI (SHE!	EKAI (SHENZHEN) WOOD PROCESS CO., LTD.			
		(name of	assignor)			
Of	D609, ANJUNDA STORAGE BUILDING, JINHUA RD, FUTIAN ST., FUTIAN DIST., SHENZHEN CHIN.					
518	3000					
•		(addr	ess)			
Own	s trademark registra	tion#6355	657	<b>.</b>		
Wor	d Mark	XLU	MIND	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Whe	reas	Qingliang	***************************************			
		(name of assig	(nee)			
Of	No. 127, Chiling, L			Putian, Fujian CHINA 351200		
		(address)	)			
Whe	reas, The Assignee d	lesires to acquire from the	Assignor all of Assignor	's right, title and interest in		
and t	to the Trademark ap	plication and/or registration	in, together with the be	enefit of any use of the		
		or, and the goodwill of the		ie Trademark and to the		
ware	is or services associa	ted with it, to hold unto th	e Assignee ausointery.			
Now	therefore, in consid	eration of the payment of	certain assets and for g	ood and valuable		
consi	ideration, the receip	t, sufficiency and adequacy	of which is hereby ack	nowledged, the Assignor and		
	Assignee hereby agre					
<del></del>		.La Anden or barabu calle é	canafare and assigns to	the Accionee its successors		
Irade	emark Assignment, t	the Assignor nereby sells, the Assignor nereby sells, the and interest	ransiers and assigns to	the Assignee, its successors		
enic	assigns, the Assignor trations together w	ith (i) the benefit of any us	e of the Trademark by 1	he Assignor (ii) the goodwill		
ofth	e business relations	to the Trademark and to th	ne wares or services ass	ociated with it, (iii) all income,		
roval	ties and damages he	ereafter due or payable to	Assignor with respect to	the Trademark(s) to hold		
	the Assignee absolu					
		LAN YUFAN				
		Clari toditali	<del></del>			
				2.7- 0.11		
(Signa	ature of assignor);		Date of Execution	2022-8-16		
		president				
	······································	presion of				
Name	e and Title of signato	ory				
	signar is a cornorati					

**RECORDED: 08/16/2022** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007826 FRAME: 0238